
Pantry Name

All Saints Temple

Alliance Community Pantry

Believer's Assembly Church

Canal Fulton Community Cupboard

Christ Presbyterian Church

Compass North Church
Formerly Grace Fellowship

Faith Kitchen

Friendship Baptist Church

Grace United Church of Christ

Helping Hands Network

John Knox Presbyterian Church

Lake Township FISH

Louisville Community Cupboard

Minerva Community Outreach
Located at St. Paul’s Lutheran Church

Minerva United Methodist

Mt. Zion Community Church

Service Area

Stark County

44601 & surrounding

Beach City area

Canal Fulton area

Stark County

Stark County

Stark County

Stark County

Stark County

Sandy Valley SD

Stark County

8-mile radius from
Hartville

Louisville

Minerva, Brown, &
United SD

Stark County

Stark County

Address

1451 Wilbur Allen Jr Dr
Canton, OH 44707

215 E Market St
Alliance, OH 44601

131 Church Ave N
Beach City, OH 44608

8101 Manchester Rd NW
Canal Fulton, OH 44614

530 Tuscarawas St W
Canton, OH 44702

6282 Nave St SW
Canton, OH 44706

2219 Mahoning Rd NE
Canton, OH 44705

920 3rd St SE
Massillon, OH 44646

2300 Cleveland Ave N
Canton, OH 44709

126 S Main St
Waynesburg, OH 44688

5155 Eastlake St NW
North Canton, OH 44720

934 W Maple St
Hartville, OH 44632

930 Nickelplate St
Louisville, OH 44641

515 E Line St
Minerva, OH 44657

204 N Main St
Minerva, OH 44657

2637 Baum St SE
Canton, OH 44707

Phone Number

330-453-8489

330-680-8130

330-756-2900

234-207-7476

330-456-8113

330-833-5500

330-499-6040

330-832-3507

330-454-9748

330-866-2005

330-494-9479

330-877-1845

330-875-3165

330-868-4918

330-866-4940

330-484-1156

Service Times

3rd & 4th Sat
1:00 until gone

Mon & Wed
4:00-7:00pm
Tue
9:00am-12:00pm

2nd to last Sat
10:00am-12:00pm

Last Thu
9:30am-12:00pm

2nd & 4th Wed
8:00-10:00am

3rd Tue
5:00-7:00pm

Last Sat
9:30am-12:00pm

1st & 3rd Wed
10:45am-12:00pm

2nd Sat
10:00am-12:00pm

Tue & Wed
9:00-11:30am
Tue & Wed
1:00-2:30pm

3rd Sat
9:00am-12:00pm

Tue
10:00-11:00am
Thu
6:00-7:00pm

1st & 3rd Thu
3:00-5:00pm

4th Fri
9:00-11:00am

Mon-Fri
By appt

3rd Sat
9:00-10:30am
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Pantry Name

North Canton Church of Christ

RiverTree Christian Church

St. Barbara Catholic Church

St. Joan of Arc

Salvation Army of Canton

Salvation Army of Massillon

Salvation Army of Minerva

Sherrick Road Church of God

SCHTF Community Campus
Located on Goodwill Campus

Team Jesus

The Summit - North Canton Cares

TOSM mobile pantry

Urban Ark Ministries
Located at Refuge of Hope

Tuslaw Food Pantry

The Vine United Methodist

Zion Lutheran Church

Service Area

Stark County

Stark County

W Massillon

Stark County

Canton & Hartville

W Stark County

Minerva SD &
Brown Township

Stark County

Stark County

Stark County

44720, 44721, 44685,
44718, 44709, 44630

Stark County

Stark County

Tuslaw area

Stark County

44720, 44709, 44718,
44721

Address

1301 E Maple St
North Canton, OH 44720

7373 Portage St NW
Massillon, OH 44646

2813 Lincoln Way NW
Massillon, OH 44647

4940 Tuscarawas St W
Canton, OH 44708

420 Market Ave S
Canton, OH 44702

315 6th St NE
Massillon, OH 44646

301 Valley St
Minerva, OH 44657

1121 Sherrick Rd SE
Canton, OH 44707

408 9th St SW
Canton, OH 44707

7096 Hills & Dales Rd NW
Canton, OH 44708

1300 Pittsburg Ave
North Canton, OH 44720

Riverview Towers (1st Wed)
Riverview Towers (2nd Wed)
Osage Park (3rd Wed)
RiverTree Church (4th Wed)

715 2nd St NE
Canton, OH 44704

14411 Orrville St NW
North Lawrence, OH 44666

1544 Vine St
Alliance, OH 44601

349 Lindy Ln NW
North Canton, OH 44720

Phone Number

330-499-4303

330-494-1860

330-833-6898

330-477-6796

330-453-0158

330-833-6473

330-868-5808

330-456-1165

330-455-6667

330-844-7901

330-871-9282

330-309-4479

330-453-1785

330-595-8472

330-823-8580

330-499-3909

Service Times

Mon-Fri (by appt)
9:00am-3:00pm
Monthly giveaway
Call for date

Fri
1:00-3:00pm

3rd Thu (Apr-Sep)
6:00-7:30pm
3rd Sat (Oct-Mar)
9:00-10:30am

Mon
5:00-6:00pm

Tue (by appt)
1:30-4:00pm
Thu (by appt)
9:00-11:00am

Tue, Wed, & Thu
10:00am-3:00pm

Mon, Wed, & Fri
12:00-3:00pm

Tue & Thu
11:00am-1:00pm

Mon & Thu (by appt)
9:15am-2:35pm
Tue & Wed (by appt)
9:15am-3:35pm
Fri (by appt)
9:15am-1:35pm

1st & 3rd Tue
5:00-7:00pm

3rd & 4th Mon
6:00-7:30pm

1st-3rd Wed
10:00am-11:00am
4th Wed
12:00-1:00pm

Tue
11:00am-1:00pm
Thu
5:00-6:30pm

3rd Sat
2:00-4:00pm

Thu
10:00am-12:00pm

1st & 3rd Tue
1:00-2:00pm


