Network Food Pantries

Updated November 2024

Pantry Name	Service Area	<u>Address</u>	Phone Number	Service Times
All Saints Temple	Stark County	1451 Wilbur Allen Jr Dr Canton, OH 44707	330-453-8489	<i>3rd & 4th Sat</i> 1:00 until gone
Alliance Community Pantry	44601 & surrounding	215 E Market St Alliance, OH 44601	330-680-8130	Mon & Wed 4:00-7:00pm Tue 9:00am-12:00pm
Believer's Assembly Church	Beach City area	131 Church Ave N Beach City, OH 44608	330-756-2900	2nd to last Sat 10:00am-12:00pm
Canal Fulton Community Cupboard	Canal Fulton area	8101 Manchester Rd NW Canal Fulton, OH 44614	234-207-7476	Last Thu 9:30am-12:00pm
Christ Presbyterian Church	Stark County	530 Tuscarawas St W Canton, OH 44702	330-456-8113	2nd & 4th Wed 8:00-10:00am
Compass North Church Formerly Grace Fellowship	Stark County	6282 Nave St SW Canton, OH 44706	330-833-5500	<i>3rd Tue</i> 5:00-7:00pm
Faith Kitchen	Stark County	2219 Mahoning Rd NE Canton, OH 44705	330-499-6040	Last Sat 9:30am-12:00pm
Friendship Baptist Church	Stark County	920 3rd St SE Massillon, OH 44646	330-832-3507	1st & 3rd Wed 10:45am-12:00pm
Grace United Church of Christ	Stark County	2300 Cleveland Ave N Canton, OH 44709	330-454-9748	2nd Sat 10:00am-12:00pm
Helping Hands Network	Sandy Valley SD	126 S Main St Waynesburg, OH 44688	330-866-2005	Tue & Wed 9:00-11:30am Tue & Wed 1:00-2:30pm
John Knox Presbyterian Church	Stark County	5155 Eastlake St NW North Canton, OH 44720	330-494-9479	3rd Sat 9:00am-12:00pm
Lake Township FISH	8-mile radius from Hartville	934 W Maple St Hartville, OH 44632	330-877-1845	Tue 10:00-11:00am Thu 6:00-7:00pm
Louisville Community Cupboard	Louisville	930 Nickelplate St Louisville, OH 44641	330-875-3165	1st & 3rd Thu 3:00-5:00pm
Minerva Community Outreach Located at St. Paul's Lutheran Church	Minerva, Brown, & United SD	515 E Line St Minerva, OH 44657	330-868-4918	4th Fri 9:00-11:00am
Minerva United Methodist	Stark County	204 N Main St Minerva, OH 44657	330-866-4940	<i>Mon-Fri</i> By appt
Mt. Zion Community Church	Stark County	2637 Baum St SE Canton, OH 44707	330-484-1156	<i>3rd Sat</i> 9:00-10:30am

<u>Pantry Name</u>	Service Area	<u>Address</u>	Phone Number	Service Times
North Canton Church of Christ	Stark County	1301 E Maple St North Canton, OH 44720	330-499-4303	Mon-Fri (by appt) 9:00am-3:00pm Monthly giveaway Call for date
RiverTree Christian Church	Stark County	7373 Portage St NW Massillon, OH 44646	330-494-1860	<i>Fri</i> 1:00-3:00pm
St. Barbara Catholic Church	W Massillon	2813 Lincoln Way NW Massillon, OH 44647	330-833-6898	3rd Thu (Apr-Sep) 6:00-7:30pm 3rd Sat (Oct-Mar) 9:00-10:30am
St. Joan of Arc	Stark County	4940 Tuscarawas St W Canton, OH 44708	330-477-6796	<i>Mon</i> 5:00-6:00pm
Salvation Army of Canton	Canton & Hartville	420 Market Ave S Canton, OH 44702	330-453-0158	<i>Tue (by appt)</i> 1:30-4:00pm <i>Thu (by appt)</i> 9:00-11:00am
Salvation Army of Massillon	W Stark County	315 6th St NE Massillon, OH 44646	330-833-6473	<i>Tue, Wed, & Thu</i> 10:00am-3:00pm
Salvation Army of Minerva	Minerva SD & Brown Township	301 Valley St Minerva, OH 44657	330-868-5808	<i>Mon, Wed, & Fri</i> 12:00-3:00pm
Sherrick Road Church of God	Stark County	1121 Sherrick Rd SE Canton, OH 44707	330-456-1165	<i>Tue</i> & <i>Thu</i> 11:00am-1:00pm
SCHTF Community Campus Located on Goodwill Campus	Stark County	408 9th St SW Canton, OH 44707	330-455-6667	Mon & Thu (by appt) 9:15am-2:35pm Tue & Wed (by appt) 9:15am-3:35pm Fri (by appt) 9:15am-1:35pm
Team Jesus	Stark County	7096 Hills & Dales Rd NW Canton, OH 44708	330-844-7901	1st & 3rd Tue 5:00-7:00pm
The Summit - North Canton Cares	44720, 44721, 44685, 44718, 44709, 44630	1300 Pittsburg Ave North Canton, OH 44720	330-871-9282	3rd & 4th Mon 6:00-7:30pm
TOSM mobile pantry	Stark County	Riverview Towers (1st Wed) Riverview Towers (2nd Wed) Osage Park (3rd Wed) RiverTree Church (4th Wed)	330-309-4479	1st-3rd Wed 10:00am-11:00am 4th Wed 12:00-1:00pm
Urban Ark Ministries Located at Refuge of Hope	Stark County	715 2nd St NE Canton, OH 44704	330-453-1785	Tue 11:00am-1:00pm Thu 5:00-6:30pm
Tuslaw Food Pantry	Tuslaw area	14411 Orrville St NW North Lawrence, OH 44666	330-595-8472	3rd Sat 2:00-4:00pm
The Vine United Methodist	Stark County	1544 Vine St Alliance, OH 44601	330-823-8580	<i>Thu</i> 10:00am-12:00pm
Zion Lutheran Church	44720, 44709, 44718, 44721	349 Lindy Ln NW North Canton, OH 44720	330-499-3909	1st & 3rd Tue 1:00-2:00pm